A sum of Rs.6, 176 /-. is

charged for laboratory and Rs.45,000/- was charged towards ICU.

Keeping in view the ·age of the applicant, nature of ailment and other

attending circumstances, the Committee deems it appropriate to

sanction and disburse a sum of Rs.75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five

Thousand only) to the applicant to be transferred to his account

through RTGS/NERT.

15. The 15h application taken up for consideration by the

Committee is that of Sh. Ravi Kant Singh, Advocate (D/1649/2004),

who seeks financial help for having undergone brain surgery.

[...]

7' Bar
Lakh for the same. The verification by the office indicates the

t'
amount of Rs.2,07,547/-. Keeping in view the nature of ailment and . Vis
other attending circumstances, the Committee deems it appropriate
to sanction an ex-gratia grant of Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh ,
Fifty Thousand). The amount may be transferred to the account of
the applicant directly through RTGS/NEFT.

4. The 4th application taken up by the Committee today was that of
Sh.Abad Khan (D/501/1982), who seeks financial assistance for I

I

having undergone treatment for brain surgery. He claimed a sum of
Rs.36,052/-. The Committee deems it appropriate to sanction a J
sum of Rs.36,000/- (Rupees Thirty Six Thousand) as ex-gratia

Sec
grant. The same may be transferred to the account of the applicant -· Min
by way of RTGS/NEFT.

5. The 5th application taken up by the Committee today was that of · Se
Sh.Nitin Gupta (D/3339/2013), who seeks financial help for-having i- •Mir
undergone treatment for spine tumour. Keeping in view the nature 4 1[,'
of ailment, the verified amount and the other attending
circumstances, the Committee deems it appropriate to sanction an
ex-gratia grant of Rs.1,75,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy Five
Thousand only). The same amount may be transferred directly to
the bank account of the applicant through RTGS/NEFT.

6. The 6th application taken up by the Committee today was that of
Sh.Prashant Sharma (D/1905/2015), who sought financial help for
having undergone treatment for heart attack and brain stroke.

[...]

of Sh.Yogender Pal (D/3628/2013), who sought financial help for
having undergone treatment for tuberculosis with tubercular
meningitis. Keeping in view the nature of ailment, the attending
circumstances and the verified amount, the Committee deems it
appropriate to sanction an ex-gratia grant ,of Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees -
One Lakh Fifty Thousand). The sanctioned amount may be
transferred to the account of the applicant through RTGS/NERT.

. _/
!

- . I

-
'r ,

.,

11. The 11th application taken up by the Committee today was that
of Sh.Narender Kumar Sharma (D/50/1982), who sought financial

[...]

of Sh.,Jagjeet Singh (D/ 1 / 1997(R), who sought financial .help for
having undergone treatment for breathing difficulties and high
fever. Keeping in view the nature of ailment, tJ1e verified aruount
and overall circumstances, the Committee deems it appropriate to
sanction an ex-gratia amount of Rs.25,000 /- (Rupees Twenty Five
Thousand) to the applicant, which may be transferred to the

"account of the applicant directly through RTGS/NEFT.

15. The 15th application taken up by the Committee today was Lhat
of Sh.Praveen Kumar (D/244/2006), who sought financial help for
having undergone treatment after accident.

[...]

financial help for having undergone treatment for Intestine Surgery and
Paralytic Attack. Keeping in view the facts and circumstances, the nature of

-· - _/•.
aillnent, the age of the applicant and the data available on ·record, which
shows the verified amount at Rs.2,38,216/-, a SU111 of Rs. 2,10,000/­
(Rupees Two Lakh Ten Thousand) is being sanctioned as ex-gratia grant to
the applicant, which may be transferred to his bank account through
RTGS/NEFT.

I
--· ,.. - '·

8. The 8 application taken up by the Committee today was that of
Sh.Pradeeep Kumar Tyagi (D/1823/2010), who sought ,financial help for

[...]

Rs.2,31,000/-, whereas the verified amount is Rs.1,63,275/-. Keeping in view
the overall facts and circumstances, nature of ailment, age of the applicant--­
and data available on record, the Committee deems it appropriate to sanction . --·· --• - - J

an ex-gratia sum of Rs.1,25,000/- (One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand) to the . ---------.f

applicant, which
RTGS/NEFT.

may be transferred to
I-·

his bank account through
--1

9. The 9h application taken up by the Committee today for .consideration
was that of Is.Ruchika Pathania (D/8610/2018), who sought financial help